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MAKES FIRST ARREST.
LETS ROAD COMG?10 .

113 ' 11:
Country lard, paying 10c, selling

15c. - :v.

Creamery butter, selling 42c.
Potatoes, selling $1.56 per bushel.
Young - chickens, dressed, paying

22c, selling. 28c.
ocm ana roreiani" :

STEERS

COAL QUOTATIONS .
(Corrected by Hackman & Klefoih).

Anthracite chestnut. $8.60; -- anthracite

stove or egg, $8.35; PocohontaJ
lump or egg, $5.75; mine run, $4.50;
slack, $4.00 Winifred lump, $4.75;
Campbell's lump,' $4.75; Kanawha
lump, $4.75; Indiana lump, $4.00;
Hocking Valley luop. $4.50; Jewel
lump. ! $5.00; Yellow Jacket lump,
$5.00; Tennessee lamp, C5.25-- . coke all
sizes, $7.00; tut and slack, $3; for car-

rying coal. 50c per ton. i

Deputy Sheriff Taggart, who has
been working for Sheriff Steen since
the resignation .of Oscar Mashmeyer
Feb. 1, made his first arrest today.
Jake Chapman, an employe of the
American Seeding Machine company,
was Taggart's victim. He is charged
with failure to support his wife. He
formerly lived at Cambridge City but
is now living in Richmond. . .

HEIFERS

County commissioners will let con-

tract Monday for driving piling in tb
roads on the Caleb Harvey farm In

Center township and on the Kn
farm in Washington township. The
rains and thaws of early spring have
made the roads practically impassible.

. The work of driving the piling was
formerly done by jail labor under the
direction of road soperintednent
Jones, but' the commissioners have
found that this is not satisfactory, ,-

-

PALLADIUM WANT ADS PAY

FEED QUOTATIONS
Clover hay, $12.00. '

Timothy hay, telling $15.00 17.00.
Oats, paying 40c.
Corn, paying 65c.
Middlings, $28.00.
Oil meal, $38.50. ,

Bran, selling, $27.00. .

Salt. $1.40 a barrel.
Tankage, $48.00 ton.

2
2
2
2

WHEAT PRICE HIGH

AS MARKET OPENS

147 9.40
166 9.45
178 9.50
218 9.50
207 9.55

762 6.50
875 7.50
963 8.00

1350 8.50
.... .: j650 6.00

750 7.40
700 8.00
600 850

792 4.25
563 5.25
838 6.25
930 7.0

1160 7.25

730 5.50
1390 "7.00
1430 7.25

183 I 6.50
100 7.50
140 8.00
155 8.50
165 8.50

COWS
Holland, which now threatens to

plunge into the maelstrom of the war,
has about 300.000 men under arms, of
which 90,000 are in the field army.

The Yeoman is one of the oldest
fighting forces of the British empire,
tracing its origin back to the time of
Edward III. f -

springers $40.00 80.00, veal calves
$10.00 10.50. - . -

Sheep and lambs: Supply light,
market steady, prime wethers $9.00

9.20, lambs $7.50 11.75, spring lambs
$10.0010.60. .;

Hogs: Receipts 10, market lower,
prime- - heavy $9.70 9.75, mediums
$9.70 9.75, heavy yorkers $9.70 9.75,

light yorkers $8.75 9.10, pigs $8.25
8.50, roughs $8.50 8.75,, stags $7.00
7.25, heavy mixed $9.70S.75.
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CALVES
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PRODUCE WEME WEEK M
CHICAGO, March 31. The wheat

market was strong at the start today
and prices were YuC to ic higher.
Profit taking waa on after the initial
rush, and the market reacted sharply.
Crop reports continued to be unfavor-
able, though, a few reports showing
improvements have come from Illinois.
Corn was firm with opening prices
yo. higher. Buying in the corn pit
was induced by .the upturn In wheat
but later eased off when wheat prices
dropped. Oats were c to Uc lower
caused by selling by commission men.
Provisions were weak and lower.

With the exception of corn, which
closed at 'advances of c to c, .the
entire speculative list ruled lower. By
taking of wheat by foreigners in all
position in the United States and Can-
ada was estimated at one to two mil-

lion bushels.

- NEW YORK
NEW YORK, March 31. Live poul-

try active. Chickens 1517, fowls 19
21. Butter firmer, creamery firsts 34 k

,364. Eggs firm, 2022U- -

CHICAGO FUTURES
Low. CloseOpen. High.

-- WHEAT v

.115. 115 113

.113. 113 111
CORN

74 74 74
75 75 75

OATS
44 45 44
42 . 43 42

113
112

74
75

44
42

May,.
July.

May .

July .

May .

July .

' CHICAGO"
CHICAGO, March 31. Butter: Re-

ceipts 6,456 tubs, firsts 3435. Eggs:
Receipts 15,126 cases, firsts 1920.
Live poultry: Chickens 17, spring-
ers 18, roosters 12V2. Potatoes: Re-
ceipts 45' cars, Wisconsins 90$1.

aed ttflie Bfi 800 Votte fifieir fioir eaclfo
REX SPARK PLUG Sold Will Ctose

After April 8th the number of votes will be de-

creased each week. A good hard week's work next
week may insure the Ford car to the busy person.
May 1st he can drive his car away.

GRAIN
RICHMOND MARKETS

GLEN MILLER PRICES

TOLEDO GRAIN
TOLEDO, March 31. Wheat: Cash

and March $1.17, May $1.19, July
$1.17. Cloverseed: Cash and March
$1.65, April $9.95, Oct $8.60. Alsike:
('ash and March $9.25. Timothys Cash
and March $3.45, April $3.40.

NEW YORK EXCHANGE
CLOSING QUOTATIONS
American Can, 61.
Anaconda, 86.
American Locomotive, 79.
American Beet Sugar, 71Va.
American Smelter. 100.
U. S. Steel, com., 84.
U. S. Steel, pfd., 116.
Atchison, 103..
St. Paul, 92.
Gt. Northern, pfd., 121.
Lehigh Valley, 76.
N. Y .Central. 103.

N. Pacific. 112 Vs.
S. Pacific, 974.
U. Pacific, 132.
Pennsylvania, 56.
Bethlehem Steel, 482. ,

INDIANAPOLIS REPRE-
SENTATIVE SALES

CHICAGO CASH
CHICAGO, March 31. Wheat: No.

2 red $1.192, No. 2 hard winter $1.10.
Corn: No. 2 white 73 V2, No. 2 yellow
low 786080. No. 4 white 70Vfc73, No.
4 yellow 7274. Oats: No. 3 white 44,
No. 4 white 40243, standard 46
47 cents. &2 6 1

HOGS
Heavies '.. $9 25

Heavy mixed $9.25
Mediums $9.25
Heavy yorkers x ?9.25
Light yorkers 8.25

Pigs $7.00
Stags $67

CATTLE
Butcher steers ;$7.008.00
Heifers V ,.$6.007.00
Cows ; $4.506.00
Calves . $9.00

SHEEP
Top lambs $10.00
Sheep . .. $5.006.00

PRODUCE
(Corrected Daily by Edward Cooper)

Old chickens, dressed, paying 20 to
22c.

Country butter, paying 22c to 28c;
selling, 30c to 38c.

Eggs, paying 17c; selling, 22c.

LIVE STOCK
CHICAGO

HOGSUNION STOCK YARDS, 111., March
31. Hogs: Receipts 18,000, market
10c; lower, mixed and butchers $9.00 FOm P A IS T Be Given Away

yBini iviay 1st
3

32
27'
15

370
109
112
318

$6.00
7.75
8.00
8.35

Rex Spark Plugs fit all cars

and retail for $1 each. 300

votes will be given with each

one sold before April 8th. Af-

ter that the votes diminish

each week.

?? 9.25, good heavies $9.30 9.40, rough
henvieB $9.00(fi 9.30, light $9.109.40,
pigs $7.708.60, bulk of sales $9.20
9.35.

Cattle: Receipts 1,000, market to party who gets most votes
for selling REX Spark Plugs.steady, $3.858.75, cows and heifers

$6.25(3 9.95, stockers and feeders $7.15
calves $6.009.25.

Sheep: Receipts 6,000, market
weak, natives and westerns $6.00
9.25, lambs $9,900 11.60.

INDIANAPOLIS
INDIANAPOLIS, Ind., March 31.

Hoes: Receipts 5,000, .market 25c
lower, best hogs $9.55, heavies $940
9.55. pigs $6.00 8.25, bulk of sales
$9.409.50. Wal k -O vcpSPRING STYLES for men

and women ready for your
Cattle: Receipts 700, market steady,

choice heavy steers $8.259.25, light
steers $(.508.75, heifers $5.508.50,
cows $5.257.50, bulls $o.007.25,

Information Blank
Contest Manager,

BETHARD AUTO AGENCY,

Richmond, Ind.
Please send me detailed information concerning THE BETH-

ARD AUTO AGENCY CONTEST and the method to be pur-sue- d

to win one of the many valuable prizes.

Name 1

Address

Phone ...
CUT OUT AND SEND TO BETHARD AUTO AGENCY

Nominate a Candidate
COUNT AS 1,000 VOTES

Nomination Blank Good for 1,000 Votes

THE BETHARD AUTO AGENCY PRIZE CONTEST

I Nominate

Address

'Phone

Signed .'

Address
Only the First Nomination Blank Cast for Each Candidate

Will Count as 1,000 Votes.

calves $4.008.50. t .. The question of Spring Foot
Sheep and lambs: Receipts 100,

market steady, prime shee $8.00, lambs
$6.0011.50.

CINCINNATI
CINCINNATI, O., March 31. Hogs: V

Receipts 4,500, market week, packers

wear is now occupying the
thought and attention of
men and women who are par-
ticular about the appearance
of their feet. BUY WALK-
OVERS and you'll be satis-
fied with their SUPREMACY

BOOTS, OXFORDS
and PUMPS

For MEN and WOMEN
At prices from

fcnd butchers $9.309.60, common to
choice $7.009.00. pigs . and lights
$5.50 9.00, stags $5.50 6.50.

Cattle: Receipts 600, market slow,
eteers $5.508.75. cows $4.006.75.

Sheep: Receipts 100, market steady. ""irmTTTT A TTTb 7TT A TT TrmTN A PTTITMnYiTTTm
$3.50 Up 11 miLKlMl' PU 11 W miJULlXlVL, II

Walkover, 1117 IVlain Street
PITTSBURG

riTTSBURG, Pa., March 31. Cat-
tle supply liht, market steady, prime
steers $9.i59.50, good steers $8.65
9.15. tidy butchers $8.509.00, fair
$7.658.40, common $6.507.50, com-
mon to fat bulls $5.00 8.00, common
to fat cows $4.00(g 7.75, fresh cows and

BOOT SHOP
708 MAIN. GEO. THOMAS

Were YOILJ One off ttlhis
lli.!!:. i

Who Saw 9,000 Feet of New War
Films Just Back From the Battle Line
Which experts pronounce THE SUPREME MOTION PICTURES of the Euro-
pean holocaust of shell and sword ! The photographers AUTOMOBILED with
the armies-to-ok their cameras into the trenches, the forts, between the desperate

WZr war duels and ALOFT IN A FIGHTING AEROPLANE at extreme peril toTh3 German repeatedly attack the
French positions with big guns,

AND BIG GUNS SMASHING THE RAMPARTS OF EMPIRE TO ATOMS!fairly ratnmg htgh explosu
on the trenches I Men an
by these bombardments!

IE(3(0) En
a S)"QAPf s TpnmM Two Performances

7 and 9 O'clock
Three Performances

2:30, 7 and 9 P. M.TiMiriFDW
Priccss Adults 20c, Children 10c
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